and compelling Sharia-based resolutions 
in response to the issues and developments 
that continue to affect contemporary life 
and preoccupy Muslims in the East and the 
West. The number of resolutions issued by 
the Council of the Academy has reached two 
hundred and fifty-five (255) resolutions on 
intellectual, educational, social, economic, 
and halal issues. Thanks to Allah, these 
resolutions have become the scientific 
reference to which many countries turn, 
societies take refuge, and many peoples 
prefer to follow. They have also evolved into

[...]

and compelling Sharia-based resolutions 
in response to the issues and developments 
that continue to affect contemporary life 
and preoccupy Muslims in the East and the 
West. The number of resolutions issued by 
the Council of the Academy has reached two 
hundred and fifty-five (255) resolutions on 
intellectual, educational, social, economic, 
and halal issues. Thanks to Allah, these 
resolutions have become the scientific 
reference to which many countries turn, 
societies take refuge, and many peoples 
prefer to follow. They have also evolved into